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Clovite Canaratian -

$LO liant IC6th Street
Olaveland 8, Ohio ,

,

Attentions Mr.11. J. Derger, '

Pro.icet Adicinistrator

Ger:tlement
i

N& you for par lett.cr af January 17,1%2p it.fomind vs that yn }L |
, have dispos >& of $7 pwAs cf ecurce rater 1A ed that yen are re.j taintrg 11 pturras of careo ratorial under a ganard licence pumAnt 1t
\ to It) G A LC, Peetlaw hC.22(a)S), *feall quantities of socres material.#

'

'|

Tear cooperation with na la apprecia* td.s

Vary truly prits, ,

CLsr %. Print
Assistrat Director
Dit$slan at Lic msing

and Regalation

bee Comp 1bnce Siv., EQ )
Compliance Div., III w/cpyltr1/19/62
Public Document Room
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CLEVITE C O RI5 0 RAT I O N ,, N ' "

MI:CIIANICAL RI;813AltOII DIVIHION

540 EA$7 10 5 7.H STR E ET C LE VE L AN D 8. O H I O

TELEPHONE ULSTER | 6500

January 19, 1962 unc ^aar55 c'c5"ac"

!

r

U.S. Atomic Energy Commission
Washington 25, D. C.

Attentiom Eber R. Price, Asst. Director, Divisbn of
Licensing and Regulation

Reference: LR:CGW,34-653-2, 40-1389, 70-133

Gentlemem

In response to the instructions in your letter of December 15, 1961,
we hereby notify you that the following Source Material has been
transferred:

21 lbs. Sylcor Division, Sylvania Electronic Products Corp.,'

Hicksville, Long Island, N. Y. - Jan. 2,1962

30 lbs. Nuc1 car Engineering Co. , Newark, N. J.
December 20, 1901

50 lbn. Total

Our present inventory contains 11 lbs. of Source Material which we
understand we can retain under the GenerJL1 License as an industrial
laboratory.

We a apreciate your assistance in resolving thin matter and trust that- ;

the aWye information satisfies your requirementa. '

Very truly yours,

D. J. Berger
'

Project Adminiecrator

^ |
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DLR:CCW
,

34-653-2 ,

40-1389
DEC 1519BI70-133

clevite Corporation :

.'540 East 105th Street
Cleveland 8, Ohio>

!
i

Attention: fir. D. J. Berger
1

centlemen:
1

Pursuant to your request 6f December 13, 1961, our letter of author-
ization dated November 17, 1961 is hereby amended to' extersd the )
effective date of the authorization from December 15, 1961 to- 1

J~ j
January 15, 1962

!f I

} Accordingly, you are requested to notify this office no'later than'

January 20, 1962, that the material has been transferred.'
.

Very truly yours,

!

Eber R. Price |

lasistant Director j

Division of Licensing'
)
|"

and Regulation4

1
~ bec: Compliance Division, HQ )

Compliance Division, COO) w/cpy ite 12/13/61
Public Document Room

4

. REGISTERED MAIL
RETUIGI RECEIPT REQUESTED

.. &SV608&%.
SIGNED CONCURRENCE IN BYPRODUCT FILE.
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CLUVITU C O R P O RAT I H N

' M CCIIANICAL ItDH UARCII DIVIHION

540 EAST I O S T.N STREET * CLEVELAND 8. O H I O

TELE PHONE: ULSTER t-8500

December 13, 1961 c u oo. css: cust .cs

1

|
1 U. S. Atomic Energy Commission
;

| Washington 25, D. C.

Reference: LR:CGW; 34-653-2; 40-1389; 70-133

Gentlemen:

In your letter of November 17, 1961, you authorized us
to store 74 pounds of source material until December 15,
1961

! We have now completed negotiations with Nuclear Engineering
Company of Newark, N. J. to pick up this material and transfer

,

it to a disposal site. The scheduled date for this pickup is'

December 29, 1901. Under these circumstances, we are
requesting that you extend your authorization for us to store
and transfer this material through December 29,19G1. After
the material has been picked up, we will notify you that the
transfer has been accomplished.

Your assistance in this matter hos been appreciated.

Very truly yours,

,/) ^/ ?}v
D. Berg.r.

DJU/ sj

|
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H03 I I 19 0-

114.8 c0:4
' 24-633-2

40-1339 .|
70-133

clavite Corporatios
510 Rest 105th streat
clavaland 8, Ohio

ALtcutioni Er. J. E. Dano!'n
safety E rsetor

centlemen

Thank ymt for your letter of October 12, 1941, an4 Mr. D. J. Merger's
letter of October 30, 1961 Lafeming um that you have corrected, or
will carrect, thoes deficiencias in your Atc itseased program which

e we breaght to your atteattaa in our letter of reptember 29, 1961
\ These matters will be reviewed during the next taspecties of year i

Ii facilities.

|
1:ith respect to the disposition of the 74 poweds of eeurca material
in your possessias, you are hereby matherised to transfer the mate-'

rial to any person authorized to receive auch material, and to store
the nr.terial until the transfer has boom cespleted. .This setteera
isation shall expire sa necember 15, 1941.

Yeo era requested to notify this offten no later then December 20,
1941, that the material has been transferred.

Very truly years,
BCC: Compliance Division, HQ )

,

Compliance Divisien, C00) w/cpy 1tra 10/12 and 10/31/61
Public Document Room i

Eber R. P: rice
.

Assistant Director
I pivistaa of Licensing

h|g)p}( - .~

pscisqato FAtt
RTTtpfy enculyr RMK!GTIT1

SIGNED CONCURRENCE COPY Ili BYPRODUCT FILE

omct y ;EE .ME .ire:EC.. . E e a
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october 30, 1961 ~~"=~
i

I

t ' S . -\ t u t u i t Energy Conunission
Washmgton 25, D. C.

1

Atten mn i H:t G W |

3 4 - ti S 3 - 2, -3 |

40 G45 40-1389
70-133

Gent le m en:

.n i eply to your letter dated neptember 29, 1961 citingThis lette: ;a

certain items of noncompliance pertaining to License Nos. C-3790
and SN M-18 3, items 4 through 6 of vour letter. Items 1 through 3 :

of your letter were discussed by our Mr. J. E. Dawron in his letter
to vou of October 12, 1961,

Suitable signs have been obtained and installed at the entrance to the
A El Processing .\rea, and suitable labels have been obtained and
are being applied to the contamers in which licensed source and
special nuclear matemals are stored in the AEC vault, reference
Items b and 6 of your letter.

With reference to item 4, when the shipments were made to Owens
Corning Fiberglas Corporation, we were unaware of the expiration
of our Source Materials Lit ense C-3790 Subsequent to the revision
of 10 CHF 40, shipments have been made in quantities of less than
15 pounds of source material.

Ou r o u v1 t i es w u h n u t leu r matenals have decreased to a point where -

only a small an,ount of work involvmg nuclear mate rials is being per-
formed unde: P n me Cont ract AT-(40-1)- 2557, Up ,n conclusior. of
th19 c ortt ra c t , we have no plans for additional work with source or
apet f al nuclear matenals which are foreseeable at this time, How-
ever, we find that we do have on hand approximately 74 pounds of
Source Material, all except approximately 12 pounds of which is acrap
material and is being packaged into suitable containers for transfer to
a licensed disposal firm. If it is necessary that we have our Source
Materials Licera,e, C-3790, extended to cover the possession of this 74
pounds of materlal and to pr ovide for the trarmfer to the disposal firm,
please let us know and we will execut e the necessary documents.

Very truly yours,

4 ,( Q p G < -s y n

f gg D.- 3, Berger
,

Project Administrator

DJ B/ sj
,

/

-



- . . . . . .
.

.

- .

.

, .
.

, , .j Laq : v n "<y"''* ,

j me *. ,

,

..

-
-

- CLEVITE RE S EARCH C ENTER !.
. .

DIVIH10N H r CLUVITE C U H P O lt A T I O N
! -f: ivs4 o cast o s r- sT accy

-? '<
,:

-

e<t

.y ) ).-

CLUVELAND 8. O HI(1 _ , .
-

4

CLEVITE
. . . , , . . ve ic r~o~c .u tsua i s aco

,-._
C ASL E ADDRf bS - CL E S E A RC H

12 Octooer 1961

i!ni t e d Sto-
At on! c nor. :ownianion
|a a h l ro t ~ 23 D.;.,

Attention: :r . e r !(, Price.,

'.i e n t l e rn o n :

En accordance tritr your le t t r r LH: d''W/3! -653-2, -3/!0-6f$ 40-1309t

70-133 ent<d e> sept. 1961, please be anvisua that signs in contorn-1 t,

i, ance uith Section 20.dO3(o)(1) ; (2) have been purchaced and nlac-| ed a t.
all oneninca that allow incrosn and o~rccc from our Proccan Area,!

wall as, the Icyital rowth Section. A survey instrument having
as

a rarr c of a fev ':lllirocnt ons por hour to ten roentrrona oor hourbrv been obta!ned auf will no natulled $ n tr near future,in tho| |ryn'al ;rowth Area. ;ontainers for nortable expocuro devicca have| been labele tith the ',rront lcheln.i

|

| ;rncerninr License "rburn -3'/90 anG S.:Fe lB3, iar. Lonald it. Borrorwill "cyly tm /our office re c a rdi ni- the diacropunciec noted.
. Very trul.v. .v a u ra ,

. . L..u e 1 : ;,
, . _ . _

d. , , ,z x w. +,.c, ,,..,r.,,.,a z: w.
Livinjon of dlovite Ucrporation

.

h
J. a Lawcon

_,

Safety Eirector

TE'D : rm a,

.

7 y j - ,f, / //'f. _.
-

> -r. Yi t
.,<s.
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5EP 2 9 1961

!

LRsCCW
34453-2, -3
40 445 40-1339
70-133

Clavite Corporation
Cisva h d,' Ohio

'Attent h s Mr. J. E. Dawson
safety Director

Centlement
i

This refers to the faspection conducted on February 8, 1961, of your
activities esthorised usader AEC Eypreauet Mate-f at License.Hos. ,

%453-2 and -3, sourco Material License Nee. C-M92 and C-3790,
,

ama special Mmelear Naterial License No. SKH-183. '
-

There trera no items of nonceupliance noted for Lisease kee. %-653-3
and c 3692. With respect to the remaining licename it appears that
certain of your activittaa were mot conducted la full compliance with
the requirements of conditions of a license, and the AEC's

3

" standards far Protectica Against Eadiatieu," Part 20, and " Licensing ~

of source Haterial," Part 40,' Title 10, code of Federal Regaistions, _ '

in thats-

12C14!F5 No. 34-653-2

/1. In violatten of Liccasu condith Ho.13. "Ihe
iteensen shal.1 possaas and use ....." radio- ;

graphic exposures were being made for periode |

in excess of 2 hours per exposure when year i

' ' ' letter of application dated July 22, 1957,-,
;

i specified that " Radiographic exposwees are 14
f limited to a anximum of two howes in length

i,

i sad a marinen of three exposures a week."
,

; I 2. A survey instrument having a range of a fr,
milliroentseos per hour to at least'one'

roentgen per hour was met malatained in the '
Crystal Crowth Section se required by 'he

~

_

,

conditten No.16, " Calibrated and : operabia
gyg vrey instrumentath."

angg y. .--

SURNAME , . . . - . . . . . . . - . . . .

--I. k + - . . o., , . . .. g '#

tbrm AIX%81p)(bv, H3) - ,,,,,,,,,/,,,,u.,,e,,,_,m, g

3,_,p,, .,

. . _ _ --__ __. - _ _ __ . .
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Clovite Corporation -2- SEP 2 91961

/ 3. Containers for pertable exposure devices were
not labeled in the inenner required by Section
20.203(f)(1), " Caution signs, labels and
signals."

LJcens2 UO. c-3790,

4. Source material was rsesived and transferred
without a valid licanas in violation of section
40.10. " Restriction on transfers " 10 CrA 40,
prior to its amendment on February 13, 1961,
in thats

a. On July 25, 1957, a shipinent of 3.62 kilo- ,

grams of moreal Uranium metal was received
frasa General Ateinica prior to the issuance
of Licanea ilo. C-3790 en August 8,1957. .

b. Shipments of depleted Uranium in the form of I<

k Uo were made to Owens-Corning after July 31,
>

gg
1960, the expiration date of License _Ifo.
C-3790.

J3CQMJ N% RW181 Re C-3790

5. The entranes to the " Arc Process Area" where
licensed source and special noclear amterials ,

were stored was posted with a sign which did
not confom with the wording requirements of
section 20.203(e)(1) and (2), " caution signs,
labels and signals."

6. Containers in which licensed source and special
nuclear materials were stored in the AEC Process
Area vault, were not labated as required by
Seetion 20.20',(f)(1) and (f)(2) and (f)(4).
" Caution signs, labels and signals."

va note that the deficiency in Item tio.1 was resolved with the'

issuance of Josendment tro. 2 ce License No. 34-653-2 on August 15,
1961.

7

'
,

A
, _ _ , , ,
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clavite corporation -3-

Mf 2 S JS61

with respect to items 2 through 6, pursuant to the provisions of-
Section 2.201(a) "Hotice of vloistion *' of the Atc a " Rules of
Practice," Part 2, Titto 10, Code of Federal Esgulaticets, you are
requested to notify this office, within thirty days of your rea
caipt of this notice, of the steps taken or to be instituted to -
sekiava correction of the alleged violattens and the date when such
correction has been or will be achieved,

va note that your sourea Material License No. C-3790 expired on
July 31, 1960, and that you have not made applicatica for renewal of
that license. We would like to point out that the 10 CFR 40 under
which you we.re licensed was revised and that a nov 10 CFR 40, copy
attached, tuecame effective on February 13, 1961.

Although 10 CFR 40, section 40.22(a)(4), "small quantities of source
natorial," provides a seceral liceans for certain quantities of
source material used for research and commercial purposes, it
appests that the amount of soures material you nornelly have in
invsatory sesy uceed those specified quantities. This sectice
establishes a generst licaoss autherising certain persons, including \'

coemnercial research firms, to receive, use and transfer up to 15 1,
dpeands of source material at any one time provided that no person

receives more than a totsi of 150 pounds of source material in any ,

,

-

one calendar year.

If your operations should requito quantities of nearca material to ;

excess of those quoted above, you are required to nake appiteation
ifor a specific ticense to authorire the possessiem and usa of occh
|materials.
|

Very truly yours,
bec: Compliance Division, HQ

Compliance Division, 000
Public Document Room

Assistant Director
|Division of Licensing

Baclosurest and Regulation
1 10 CYR 20

l
2. 10 CrR 40
3, 10 Cra 40 knended
4 10 CFR 2

SIGNED CONCURRENCE COPY IN BYPRODUCT FILE |

ornu > _ .LR:EB.... LR:S6STdB __ .. . . , _ _ _ . . .. {

: rs)': (EC DANum 3aumer ic <'

f $URNAME> -. _. . , . . . . , _ _ _ _ .)I ,__ ... _ . . __ . , _ , , _ , _ _ . _ ,
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